DEADLINES
April 21

JINK & DIDDLE SCHOOL OF SCOTTISH FIDDLING

2025 Payment Schedule & Cancellation Policy — Summer Sessions

is the early registration deadline.

Registrations should be received and deposits paid in full by this date to receive a $100 discount per session.
Neither application fees nor deposits will be refunded after this date.
However, registrations will continue to be accepted until June 15, if space is still available.

June 15

to qualify for an additional $100 discount per session.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Applications submitted by April 21, 2025, must be accompanied by at least the appropriate application fee per session, if this has not been
previously paid. Any remaining balance on the full deposit will be due by April 21.
Applications submitted on or after April 22, 2025, must be accompanied by at least the full deposit less any application fee previously paid.
Session prices below INCLUDE a total of $200 in discounts.

Please note that Week 2 attendees will receive priority for Weekend reservations until April 21.

Application fees:
Week 1

Weekend / Week 2

Full deposits: (including any application fees already paid)

Week 1

Option available prior to April 21, 2025

If requesting a private room for Week 1:

Weekend / Week 2

If requesting a private room for the Weekend / Week 2:

is the final registration and payment deadline. ALL fee balances must be paid in full and all paperwork must be received by this date

$200.00
$50.00 / $150.00

$500.00

+$315.00
$150.00 / $350.00
+$90.00 / +$100.00

Fees: (including any deposit amounts and/or application fees already paid but with $200 in discounts subtracted)
If full deposit is paid by April 21 and full balance is paid by June 15:

Week 1:
Week 1:
Week 1:
Week 1:
Week 1:
Week 1:
Weekend:
Weekend:
Weekend:
Weekend:
Weekend:
Weekend:
Week 2:
Week 2:
Week 2:
Week 2:
Week 2:
Week 2:

If full deposit is not p

Resident Participants
Accompanied RPs under 12
Resident Participants
Non-Resident Participants
Resident Non-Participants
Resident Non-Participants
Resident Participants
Accompanied RPs under 12
Resident Participants
Non-Resident Participants
Resident Non-Participants
Resident Non-Participants
Resident Participants
Accompanied RPs under 12
Resident Participants
Non-Resident Participants
Resident Non-Participants
Resident Non-Participants
aid by April 21, 2025, add:

If final payment is not made by June 15, 2025, add:

All sessions:
All sessions:

CANCELLATIONS

Non-Resident Non-Participants
Non-Resident Non-Participants

Shared room and 3 meals daily
Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily
Lunch & supper daily

Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily
Shared room and 3 meals daily
Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily
Lunch & supper daily

Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily
Shared room and 3 meals daily
Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily
Lunch & supper daily

Shared room and 3 meals daily
Private room and 3 meals daily

per diem w/o meals
breakfast / lunch / dinner

e  Deposits and application fees are non-refundable after April 21, 2025.

$1,220.00
$905.00
$1,535.00
$890.00
$890.00
$1,205.00
$395.00 (first options to Week 2 participants)
$305.00
$485.00
$300.00
$300.00
$390.00
$815.00
$590.00
$915.00
$620.00
$620.00
$720.00
+ $100.00
+ $100.00
$55.00
$12.00/$14.00 / $19.00

e Balances will be refunded if cancellation notice is received on or before June 15, 2025.

¢ 50% of balances will be refunded, if cancellation notice is received between June 16 & June 30, 2025 (incl.).

¢ No refunds will be made, if cancellation notice is received after June 30, 2025, or in the event of withdrawal during the school. We
strongly recommend that you investigate trip insurance coverage if there is the slightest chance you may not be able to attend.

EXCEPTIONS

e Ifacancelled reservation is subsequently filled from a waiting list, a full refund, less a $50.00 cancellation fee and any PayPal fees
incurred, will be made.

e If there is no waiting list, every effort will be made to award a full or partial scholarship to the current summer school in the amount
already paid by the canceling prospective participant. The prospective participant will be encouraged to designate a recipient.

e Allfees are per person per session (WkZ1: Jul 27 — Aug 3; W/e: Aug 1 — Aug 3; Wk 2: Aug 3 - Aug 8).

e  Private rooms cannot be guaranteed before Apr 30 — but to date this has never been a problem.

e Accommodations are offered to non-participants on an availability basis - usually when chaperoning or accompanying a participant.
Decisions will be made on an individual basis by Apr 30.

3/2/2025



