JINK & DIDDLE SCHOOL OF SCOTTISH FIDDLING

2025 Payment Schedule & Cancellation Policy – Summer Sessions

DEADLINES

April 21 is the early registration deadline.

Registrations should be received and deposits paid in full by this date to receive a \$100 discount per session.

Neither application fees nor deposits will be refunded after this date.

However, registrations will continue to be accepted until June 15, if space is still available.

is the final registration and payment deadline. ALL fee balances must be paid in full and all paperwork must be received by this date June 15 to qualify for an additional \$100 discount per session.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Applications submitted by April 21, 2025, must be accompanied by at least the appropriate application fee per session, if this has not been previously paid. Any remaining balance on the full deposit will be due by April 21.

Applications submitted on or after April 22, 2025, must be accompanied by at least the full deposit less any application fee previously paid. Session prices below INCLUDE a total of \$200 in discounts.

Please note that Week 2 attendees will receive priority for Weekend reservations until April 21.

Application fees: Option available prior to April 21, 2025

Week 1 \$200.00

Weekend / Week 2 \$50.00 / \$150.00

Full deposits: (including any application fees already paid)

Week 1 \$500.00 If requesting a private room for Week 1: + \$315.00

Weekend / Week 2

\$150.00 / \$350.00 If requesting a private room for the Weekend / Week 2: + \$90.00 / +\$100.00

Fees: (including any deposit amounts and/or application fees already paid but with \$200 in discounts subtracted)

If full deposit is paid by April 21 and full balance is paid by June 15:

		- ,	
Week 1:	Resident Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$1,220.00
Week 1:	Accompanied RPs under 12	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$905.00
Week 1:	Resident Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$1,535.00
Week 1:	Non-Resident Participants	Lunch & supper daily	\$890.00
Week 1:	Resident Non-Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$890.00
Week 1:	Resident Non-Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$1,205.00
Weekend:	Resident Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$395.00 (first options to Week 2 participants)
Weekend:	Accompanied RPs under 12	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$305.00
Weekend:	Resident Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$485.00
Weekend:	Non-Resident Participants	Lunch & supper daily	\$300.00
Weekend:	Resident Non-Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$300.00
Weekend:	Resident Non-Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$390.00
Week 2:	Resident Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$815.00
Week 2:	Accompanied RPs under 12	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$590.00
Week 2:	Resident Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$915.00
Week 2:	Non-Resident Participants	Lunch & supper daily	\$620.00
Week 2:	Resident Non-Participants	Shared room and 3 meals daily	\$620.00
Week 2:	Resident Non-Participants	Private room and 3 meals daily	\$720.00
If full deposit is not paid by April 21, 2025, add:			+ \$100.00
If final payment is not made by June 15, 2025, add:			+ \$100.00
All sessions:	Non-Resident Non-Participants	per diem w/o meals	\$55.00
All coccions:	Non Posidont Non Porticipanto	brookfoot / lunch / dinner	¢12.00 / ¢14.00 / ¢10.00

All sessions: Non-Resident Non-Participants breakfast / lunch / dinner \$12.00 / \$14.00 / \$19.00

CANCELLATIONS

- Deposits and application fees are non-refundable after April 21, 2025.
- Balances will be refunded if cancellation notice is received on or before June 15, 2025.
- 50% of balances will be refunded, if cancellation notice is received between June 16 & June 30, 2025 (incl.).
- No refunds will be made, if cancellation notice is received after June 30, 2025, or in the event of withdrawal during the school. We strongly recommend that you investigate trip insurance coverage if there is the slightest chance you may not be able to attend.

EXCEPTIONS

- If a cancelled reservation is subsequently filled from a waiting list, a full refund, less a \$50.00 cancellation fee and any PayPal fees incurred, will be made.
- If there is no waiting list, every effort will be made to award a full or partial scholarship to the current summer school in the amount already paid by the canceling prospective participant. The prospective participant will be encouraged to designate a recipient.

NOTES

- All fees are per person per session (Wk1: Jul 27 Aug 3; W/e: Aug 1 Aug 3; Wk 2: Aug 3 Aug 8).
- Private rooms cannot be guaranteed before Apr 30 but to date this has never been a problem.
- Accommodations are offered to non-participants on an availability basis usually when chaperoning or accompanying a participant. Decisions will be made on an individual basis by Apr 30.